
 

For Local 8 Members at NWIRP 
April 21, 2022 

 
Our wage opener is our opportunity to increase our salaries. To do so, we must show 
Jorge, the board and management that we’re united.  
 
We need information from you to show management why we need increases.  Fill out 
this online survey so we can advocate the salary increase we all need. The survey will 
close Friday, April 29. 
 
Questions?  Contact Phoebe Feldsher, Union Representative, 206-441-8880 ext. 119 
or Phoebe@opeiu8.org or bargaining team member. 
 
Bargaining Team: 
 
Kaitlyn Schroeder, kaitlyn@nwirp.org 
Vanessa Arias, varias@nwirp.org 
Nicolas McKee, nicolas@nwirp.org 
Camila Maturana, camila@nwirp.org 
Bethany Eichler, bethany@nwirp.org  
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